

HB 2154-2  
(LC 735)  
2/13/25 (HE/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION (at the request of Department of Transportation)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2154**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 6 through 9 and insert:

2 **“SECTION 2.** (1) If the board of county commissioners of a county finds  
3 that a segment of county road within the county demonstrates a safety con-  
4 cern, the board may designate that segment as a safety corridor. The board  
5 of county commissioners for each county may designate no more than two  
6 safety corridors at one time. This section applies only to county roads for  
7 which the county is the road authority.”.

8 In line 11, delete “county” and insert “board” in both places.

9 In line 16, delete “county” and insert “board”.

10 In line 20, delete “a county” and insert “the board”.

11 In line 23, delete “a county” and insert “the board”.

12 In line 27, delete “a county” and insert “the board”.

13 \_\_\_\_\_